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Since 1971

Dr.P.D.B.H. GOVT. PG COLLEGE, Kotdwar is a premier college in the entire Garhwal with a
prestigious heritage and highest academic standards, diverse academic programs,
distinguished faculty, various co-curricular activities, and modern infrastructure in the entire
Uttarakhand. Dr.P.D.B.H. GOVT. PG COLLEGE, Kotdwar was established in July 1971 by the
Government of Uttar Pradesh.

The college has now different departments offering Under Graduate and Post Graduate
courses in four faculties of Arts, Commerce, Science, and Education. The college volunteered
for institutional accreditation by the National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC),
Bangalore, and got a 'B' grade. The college was started with the aim of imparting higher
education to the poor students of the surrounding backward hilly area. Being a multi-faculty
college, it provides knowledge and skill through various academic and Professional
programs to shape the students as sensitive and responsible citizens. Further, the college
has introduced a three-year degree course in B.Sc. Biotechnology. Besides Open University
Haldwani (Uttarakhand) has started study-centre for various courses.




DISTRIBUTION OF STUDENTS ACCORDING TO THEIR PERCEPTION

S.NO. QUESTIONS Strongly Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly
Disagree Agree
e The teacher is interested in and 34 58 191 247 404
enthusiastic about teaching the class. (3.64%) (6.21%) (20.45%) (26.45%) (43.25%)
&z Students can freely discuss their career 86 199 71 348 230
plans and ambitions with a faculty (9.24%) | 21.27%) | (7.62%) | (37.26%) | (24.61%)
member.
= You are happy and proud to be a part of | 109 201 29 308 287
dnls e, (11.67%) | (21.52%) | (3.10%) | (32.97%) | (30.74%)
“ In the college, emphasis is placed on 111 319 95 237 172
developing information literacy skills | (19 ggo) | (34.15%) | (10.17%) | (25.37%) | (18.43%)
using computers and other information
resources.
= Quality of teaching is excellent? 63 108 102 416 245
(6.75%) (11.56%) | (10.92%) | (44.54%) | (26.23%)
e The library is used as a quiet place to 271 287 65 205 106
stiely o @il (29.01%) | (30.73%) | (6.96%) (21.95%) | (11.35%)
% Do you feel that you are in a safe 53 205 169 352 155
i ?
ULl (5.67%) (21.95%) | (18.09%) | (37.69%) | (16.60%)
5 The teacher maintains enough discipline | 26 89 75 409 335
so the students can learn from it. (2.78%) (9.53%) (8.03%) (43.79%) (35.86%)
< College emphasis on developing 92 47 288 312 195
eEspaier el B s, (9.85%) | (5.03%) | (30.83%) | (33.40%) | (20.89%)
i0: The teacher explains the material clearly | 25 101 19 666 123
and in ways that are easy to understand. (2.68%) (10.81%) (2.03%) (71.31%) (13.17%)
o Encouragement is provided for research | 78 69 71 207 509
A (e leziion 1 s aollise: (8.35%) | (7.39%) | (7.60%) | (22.16%) | (54.50%)
Lo Are cultural or social programs 17 101 63 503 250
eIl e el e e Wi 1 die (1.82%) | (10.81%) | (6.75%) | (53.85%) | (26.77%)
college?
ek The teacher is available to students 25 92 117 503 197
outside class time for review work, or to (2.68%) (9.85%) (12.53%) (53.85%) (21.09%)
answer questions.
L The teacher encourages students to 38 51 68 488 289
EaEi2 et [pepliRiel e (4.07%) (5.46%) (7.28%) (52.25%) | (30.94%)
e The teacher encourages the studentsto | 87 19 54 308 466
think about the future. (9.31%) | (2.03%) | (5.78%) | (32.98%) | (49.9%)




Question 1- The teacher is interested in and enthusiastic about teaching the class.
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Strongly Disagree .
Disagree -
Agree

ANALYSIS More than 43.25% of students strongly agree that the teacher is
interested in and enthusiastic about teaching the class while about 26.45% of students
agree with the same, so we can conclude it is a good response. There is big percentage of
students approximately 20.45% of students have not given their response, and 6.21% of
students do not agree with the statement.

Question-1

Question 2- Students can freely discuss their career plans and ambitions with teachers.
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ANALYSIS More than 37.26% of students agree that students can freely discuss their
career plans and ambitions with teachers while about 24.61% of students strongly agree




with the same, so we can conclude that some students still hesitate to freely discuss their
career plans and ambitions with teachers.

Question 3- You are happy and proud to be a part of this college.
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ANALYSIS >More than 37.26% of students agree that students can freely discuss their

career plans and ambitions with teachers, while around 24.61% of students strongly agree
with the same. For the rest of the students who do not agree with this statement, the
college will find out those reasons and try to remove them.

Question 4- In college, emphasis is placed on developing information literacy skills using
computers and other information resources.
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ANALYSIS >More than 25.37% of students agree that the college emphasizes on

developing information literacy skills using computers and other information resources. But




most of the students of the college do not agree with this statement, more emphasis will be
given in the college to develop information literacy skills by using computers and other
information resources.

Question 5- Quality of teaching is excellent?
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Strongly Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree strongly
Agree
H Columnl 6.75 11.56 10.92 44.54 26.23

ANALYSIS >Approximate|y 63% of students are satisfied with the quality of teaching, it

is a good result. There is a small percentage of students, who are not satisfied with the
same.

Question 6- The library is used as a quiet place to study in college.
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ANALYSIS >




About 33.3% of the students are satisfied that studies can be done in the
library in a quiet environment, but for those students who do not agree, the college will try
to make arrangements for a quieter environment in the library.

Question 7- Do you feel that you are in a safe environment?
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;I:;‘g;i Disagree Neutral Agree StAr;rr:agely
H Columnl 5.67 21.95 18.09 37.69 16.6

ANALYSIS: “More than 54.29 % of students agree that college provides a safe
environment, this is good feedback.

Question 8- The teacher maintains enough discipline so the students can learn from it.
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ANALYSIS: >




More than 79.65% of students were satisfied with the statement that the
teacher maintains enough discipline so the students can learn from it, we appreciate are
teachers for providing students the same.

Question 9- College emphasis on developing occupational competence.
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ANALYSIS More than 54.29% of students were satisfied with the statement that the
college lays emphasis on developing professional competence, but 30.83% of students did
not answer this question, the percentage would have been better if those students also
answered this question.

Question 10- The teacher explains the material clearly and in ways that are easy to
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Strongly . Strongly
Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree
H Columnil 2.68 10.81 2.03 71.31 13.17

ANALYSIS: ~ over 85% of students strongly believe that college professors explain
material clearly and in easy-to-understand ways. The staff of the college is the strength of




the college, all the professors of the college will continue to explain the material clearly and
in easy ways to the students.

Question 11- Encouragement is provided for research and publication in the college.
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—e— Column1 8.35 7.39 7.6 22.16 54.5

ANALYSIS: > Approximately 60 % of students agree that encouragement is provided for

research and publication in the college. Many college students are getting jobs by passing
many competitive exams.

Question 12- Are cultural or social programs organized from time to time in the college?
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ANALYSIS: >




About 75% of the students agree that cultural or social events are organized
in the college from time to time. Many college students also actively participate in these
cultural or social programs.

Question 13- The teacher is available to students outside class time for review work, or to
answer questions.

Rrere pan & arg ol & forw Iiten o1t & forg, ar
TaTdl & Sia1d ¢ & fore Suas g1

Strongly... 21.09
Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Strongly
Agree

Strongly Disagree Disagree Neutral

Columnl 2.68 9.85 12.53 21.09

ANALYSIS > Approximately 75 % of students agree that the teacher is available to

students outside class time for review work, or to answer questions.

Question 14- The teacher encourages students to become good people for others.
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ANALYSIS: > More than 83% of students were satisfied with the statement that the
rages students to become good people for others.

Question 15- The teacher encourages the students to think about the future.
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ANALYSIS More than 49.9% of students strongly agree that the teacher encourages
the students to think about the future while about 32.98% of students agree with the same,
so we can conclude it is a good response. There is a very small percentage of students

approximately 5% who have not given their response, and 9.31% of students do not agree
with the statement.
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